		\sim		_		. 64:	
3106 - 5	UNING STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT			i	FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0034		
⇒ber 1982)					Expires: August 31, 1985 Lease Serial No.		
	ASSIGNMENT	AFFECTING RECO	SRO TITLE	E	N 26591		<u> </u>
		IL AND GAS LEAS	ie .	MEGEREE TO THE	Lease effective dat		_\
			٠,	HEVADA LAND OFFICE		FFICE USE ONLY &	_
		PART I	9:00	JUL 0 1 1985	New Serial No.		اليع)
signee's Nam		77001	A.M.			1	711
rosgitos 2 1 - ili	•			NEVADA STATE OFFIC	ē		_
		ation Company		RENO, NEVADA			\
idress (includ	e zip code)						1
. 0. Box	631, Amarill	o, Texas 7917	73		/	the same of the sa	1
ndersigned, s	• owner of 100%	percent of the rec	ord title of	the above-designated of	l and gas lease, her	eby transfers and ass	igna
s assignee who	wn above, the reco	rd title interest in an	d to such le	ase as specified below.	The same of the sa	بن ا	-
acribe the lan	ds affected by this	assignment		Assignment approved a	e to lande described	Thelaw St]뜻
							DFRICER
Cownshin 6	South - Ranc	ne 58 East, MDA	.		1111 05	TANAGE STATE	
OWN, SITTED	odda italic	C 30 Ed3C; Fich	-			, 30% 10% 10%	TIFYING
Section 36	5: A11		ì	CA	ME AS ITEM	2	18 E
			ļ	on	ME UOTIEM	3.	CZ 25.
ownship 7	South - Rand	ge 58 East, MDN	y I	/ /	1	SEAU CO	32
			- A		1	E 40	6.
Section 1: Section 2:	Lots I thru	1 4, SI _S NI ₂ , SI ₃ (1 4, SI _S NI ₂ , SI ₄ ((A11))	W. 20	J. 3.
ection 3:	Lots I thru	4, SI ₂ NI ₂ , SI ₂ ((Aii)		/	, É S	120
				1 /		EARING THE BUR	7
'ontaining	2550 04 2000	es, more or les		1		PAGE BENEINE T	
ocated in	lincoln Cour	s, more or les itv. Nevada	·s		V /	3 de 18	6
			The state of the s			₹8	12
		REASS	IGNMENT	RIDER		5 m	20
			 	h the express U	nderstanding t	american of State	ğ
Α	ssignees acce	pt this Assign	renewa	exchange, ext	ension or all	iccessors or	o ini
							1
*	ha hasan Leas	W	4~~4~~	.u .6:603c*	The state of the	CENTROL INIUS	-
а	rees and a prive		ee ac tu	TII UI WIT PET.	- L. 41100 [AST DAYS III	
1	166100EE2 20W		YO	1 7 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11		PEAN PROCESS	
	advance of the	e biobasi	aba wint	A WILLIUM I I I CCC	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	i Gas Lease.	
ú	date. ASS190	01 3/10	· +n take	, reassignment o	' he cho	all notity	
	of any such in	n thereof. In	the eve	reassignment o ent Assignor so ifteen (15) day	period, and A	ssignees	
1	ow and DOTE10	writing within	1 Salu I	Link Acci	gnees have en	ected to	
1	AP ANY DUILIU			erest which maa.	" Banimpo	as shall not be	!
1	Assignees in	n to Assignor	the inc	let expire. How	ever. Assigne	es shall not be	:
1	Assignees in	in to Assignor Inquish, surrei	the inc nder or ical err	erest which has the let expire. However, mistake or (lever, Assigne oversight.	es shall not be	•
1	Assignees in shall reassignees, release, reliable in day	inquish, surrer	nder or ical err	or, mistake or	ever. Assigne oversight.	es shall not De	•
1	Assignees in shall reassignees, reliable in dar Suzanne D. B	inquish, surrer	nder or ical err	or, mistake or	jever. Assigne oversight.	es shall not be	•
1	or any portion Assignees in shall reassignees release, relitable in dar Suzanne D. B	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse	nder or ical err	or, mistake or	ver, Assigne oversight.	es shall not be	•
1	or any portion Assignees in shall reassigner release, relitable in dar Suzanne D. B Assignor	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse enter Building	nder or ical err	tet expire. The or of the	versight.	es shall not be	
1	or any portion Assignees in shall reassignees release, relitable in dar Suzanne D. B	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse enter Building	nder or ical err	tet expire. The or of the	versight.	es shall not be	
ated this of 7.	or any portion Assignees in shall reassigner release, relitable in dar Suzanne D. B Assignor Bil Denver Comever. Co	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse menter Building 80203	nder or ical err	tet expire. The or of the	versight.	es shall not be	
area this of 7.	or any porting Assignees in Shall reassigner release, relitable in dar Suzanne D. B Assignor 811 Denver Company Compan	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse menter Building 80203	nder or ical err	tet expire. The or of the	versight.	es shall not be	
area this of 7.	or any portion Assignees in shall reassigner release, relitable in dar Suzanne D. B Assignor Bil Denver Comever. Co	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse menter Building 80203	nder or ical err	tet expire. The core of the co	versight.	es shall not be	
area this 7.	or any porting Assignees in Shall reassigner release, relitable in dar Suzanne D. B Assignor Bill Denver Co Denver, CO	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse enter Building 80203	nder or ical err	tet expire. The core of the co	oversight. owledge and belief. Drive, Suite	es shall not be . and are made in good f	
area this 7.	or any porting Assignees in Shall reassigner release, relitable in dar Suzanne D. B Assignor Bill Denver Co Denver, CO	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse menter Building 80203	nder or ical err	tet expire. The core of the co	versight.	es shall not be . and are made in good f	
area this 7.	or any porting Assignees in Shall reassigner release, relitable in dar Suzanne D. B Assignor Bill Denver Co Denver, CO	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse enter Building 80203	nder or ical err	tet expire. The core of the co	owledge and belief a Drive, Suite (Assignor's Address	es shall not be and are made in good f	
ned this 7.	or any porting Assignees in Shall reassigner release, relitable in dar Suzanne D. B Assignor Bill Denver Co Denver, CO	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse enter Building 80203	nder or ical err	tet expire. The core of the co	owledge and belief of Drive, Suite (Assignor's Address	es shall not be and are made in good f 800 75251-1270	
ned this 7. RE McCORM . Gray, S	or any porting Assignees in Shall reassigner release, reliable in dar Suzanne D. B Assignor Bill Denver Co Denver, CO Control of the Control	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse enter Building 80203	nder or ical err	12790 Merit	Drive, Suite (Assignor's Addres (State)	es shall not be and are made in good f 800 75251-1270 (Zip Code)	nich.
area this 7. RE McCORM . Gray, S	or any porting Assignees in Shall reassigner release, reliable in dar Suzanne D. B Assignor Bill Denver Co Denver, CO Control of the Control	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse senter Building 80203 NC NC esident/Explor	ration	12790 Merit Dallas, (City) Ziy and willfully to make as to any matter within	Drive, Suite (Assignor's Addres (State)	es shall not be and are made in good f 800 75251-1270 (Zip Code)	nich.
area this 7. RE McCORM Cray, S	or any porting Assignees in Shall reassigner release, reliable in dar Suzanne D. B Assignor Bill Denver Co Denver, CO Control of the Control	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse senter Building 80203 NC NC esident/Explor	ration	12790 Merit	Drive, Suite (Assignor's Addres (State)	es shall not be and are made in good f 800 75251-1270 (Zip Code)	nich.
area this 7. PRE McCORM Cray, S 18 U.S.C., Sees any laive, fi	or any porting Assignees in Shall reassigner in case, reliable in dar Suzanne D. B. Assignor Bil Denver Co. Denver Co.	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse enter Building 80203 NC N	ration	12790 Merit Dallas, (City) Zly and willfully to mak as to any matter within ES OF AMERICA	Drive, Suite (Assignor's Addres Texas (State) e to any departmentite jurisdiction.	es shall not be and are made in good f 800 75251-1270 (Zip Code)	nich.
area this 7. ORE McCORM Cray, S ISU.S.C., See any fairs, fi	or any porting Assignees in Shall reassigner release, reliable in dar Suzanne D. B Assignor Bill Denver Co Denver, CO Control of the Control	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse enter Building 80203 NC N	ration	12790 Merit Dallas, (City) Zly and willfully to mak as to any matter within ES OF AMERICA	Drive, Suite (Assignor's Addres (State)	es shall not be and are made in good f 800 75251-1270 (Zip Code)	nich.
THE U.S.C., Sea any (size, finment approve	or any porting any porting shall reassigner in shall reassig release, relitable in dark suzanne D. B. Assignor Bil Denver, CO Denver	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse tenter Building 80203 NC. NC. NC. It a crime for any permit statements or repr THE UN AUG 0 1 1985	ration	12790 Merit Dallas, (City) Ziy and willfully to make as to any matter within ES OF AMERICA By Mat C.	Drive. Suite (Assignor's Addres (State) to any department its jurisdiction. (Authorized Office	es shall not be and are made in good f 800 75251-1270 (Zip Code)	nich.
area this 7. ORE McCORM O. Gray, S 18 U.S.C., See any (size, fi	or any porting Assignees in Assignees in Shall reassigner release, reliable in dar Suzanne D. B Assignor Bil Denver Co Denver, CO De	inquish, surrer mages for cler ucy and spouse tenter Building 80203 NC. NC. NC. It a crime for any permit statements or repr THE UN AUG 0 1 1985	ration	12790 Merit Dallas, (City) Zly and willfully to mak as to any matter within ES OF AMERICA	Drive, Suite (Assignor's Address (State) a to any department its jurisdiction. (Authorized Office	es shall not be and are made in good f 800 75251-1270 (Zip Code)	nich.

	<u>~</u>			* =
ئا – 3106 میکویر	UNIT _ D STATES		500u	APPROVED
October 1982)	DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR	•.	I OMB NO	. 10040034
	BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT	•	Expires: A Lease Serial No.	ugust 31, 1985
	ASSIGNMENT AFFECTING RECORD TITE	,	N 26591	_/
	TO OIL AND GAS LEASE	Pur. of Land Managemen		
		Pur. of Lond Management HEVADA LAND OFFICE	OPITI-LI	701
			FOR BLM OF	FICE USE ONLY
	PART I 9:60		New Serial No.	Co.
1. Assignee's Name	e A.M			
Diamond Sh	amrock Exploration Company	NEVADA STATE OFFIC RENO. NEVADA		
Address (include		and the second	ı	
P A Row	631, Amarillo, Texas 79173			1 1
The undersigned, as				
	,	the above-designated of	i and gas lease, herei	by transfers and assigns
	wn above, the record title interest in and to such 1	case as specified below.	Tonas and the same of the same	
. Describe the lan	ds sifected by this assignment	Assignment approved a		
.			ine as i	19/1/20
lownship 6	South - Range 58 East, MDM		The state of the s	ا يار.
Section 36	: All		79/4	10 C
55501011 00		142	me as item 2	30 15
.	_		THE PART PARTY	是一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个一个
Iownship 7	South - Range 58 East, MDM		1	20 A S
	Lots 1 thru 4, Signiz, Siz (All)		\ .	· 医多心管 1981年
Section 2:	LOTS I thru 4. SUNC SU / ATTI W		1 4	河流 語 滋能
Section 3:	Lots 1 thru 4, Signa, Sig (All)		/	
	, = =,			11年10世紀
Containing	2559.04 acres, more or less	1 1		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Located in	Lincoln County, Nevada	1	\/ /	王夏 🌂
	Total of the same		7 /	F BENRING THE E
		. \		2 × 2 × 2
		1		86
		1	1 1	98.9
		1	1 1	80 4 7
	/ /		1	宝售各 201
	/ /	1 1	. \	SA NEJ
	/ /	/ /	- No.	I CERTIFY THIS PAGE B SEAL IS A TRUE COLY O RENO. NEVADA DATE:
Spacifu Interes		//		2 R R 5
	or percent of assignor's record title interest being o			50%
	or percent of record title interest being retained by	sasignor, if any	·	50%
	royalty being reserved by assignor			No.
Specify overriding	royalty proviously reserved or conveyed, if any			none
If any payments o	ut of production have previously been created and	of this loss and and	igh	5% of 8/8ths
miding soyalties	or payments on of medical toyaliles or paym	ents out of production a	of oil created berein,	which, when added to
i/2 percent, skall	or payments out of production previously created ar be suspended when the average production of oil	of to the royalty payable per well per day average.	to the United States,	Appregate in excess of
ERTIFY That the				
	A Complete, and com	ect to the best of my know	wledge and belief and	are made in good faith.
cuted this 192	to got to the lost			:
ORE MCCORMA	CK-ENEFGY INC.			
	MMMBLA /			
	(Assignor's Signature)	12790 Merit	Orive. Suite 80	00
O. Gray, Ser	nior Vice President/Exploration	•	(Assignor's Address)	
		n=11	_	
\	<u> </u>	Dallas,		5251-1270
13 U.S.C., Sect	ion 1001, mekez il a crima for ann	(City)	(State)	(Zip Code)
s any false, ficti	ion 1601, melez it a crime for any person knowing itious, or fraudulent statements or representations	er and willfully to make as to any matter within it	to any department or a jurisdiction.	agency of the United
The Real Property lies and the Personal Property lies and the	THE UNITED STATE	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PARTY OF	NAME OF STREET	
mment approved		-11	11	
panent approved.	effective AUG 0 1 1985	By Marla	K. Kuhe	
iquest for Ann	proval of Assignment Filed		(muthorized Officer)	
المحددة المحدد	1-26595	Chief, Branch of Land		•
read (Q24 %)		A Minarala Operations		JUL 1 8 1985
i: This form may	be reproduced provided that copies are exact repr	(Title)	7-18-85	(Date)
ance with bro	visions of 43 CFR 1106.	CHECKIONS ON ONE SHEEL O	i balb sides of this of	licial form in accorda

95 MGE 238

9

_		
	PART II	
	ASSIGNEE'S REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF ASSIGNMENT	

- A. ASSIGNEE CERTIFIES THAT the assignee and all other parties in Interest (as defined in 43 CFR 3100.0-5(b)) in this
- 1. Citizens of the United States or qualified alien stockholders in a domestic corporation; associations of the United States; or any State or Territory thereof; or municipalities.
- 2. Of the age of majority in the State where the lands to be assigned are located.
- 3. In compliance with the acreage limitation set forth in 43 CFR 3101.1-5 and 3101.2-4.
- B. ASSIGNEE AGREES That, upon approval of this assignment by the authorized officer of the Bureau of Land Management, he will be bound by the terms and conditions of the lease described herein as to the lands covered by this assignment, including, but not limited to, the obligation to pay all rentals and royalties due and accruing under said lease, to condition all wells for proper abandonment, to restore the leased lands upon completion of any drilling operations as prescribed in the lease, and to furnish and maintain such bond as may be required by the leasor to assure compliance with the terms and conditions of the lease and the applicable regulations.
- C. IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED That the statements made herein are true, complete, and correct to the best of undersigned's knowledge and belief and are made in good faith.

. 19 Executed this day of DIAMOND SHAMROCK EXPLORATION COMPANY P. O. Box 631 (Assignor's Address) (Assignce's Signature) Amarillo, Texas 79173 (Zip Code) (State) (City)

Title 18 U.S.C., Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS

- 1. USE OF FORM Use only for assignment of record title interest in oil and gas leases. If more than one assignment is made out of a lease, a separate instrument of transfer is required for each assignment. A separate instrument of assignment shall be used for each lease out of which an assignment la made.
- 2. FILING AND NUMBER OF COPIES File three (3) completed and manually signed copies in the appropriate BLM office. A \$25.00 nonrefundable filing fee must accompany the assignment. File sassignment within ninety (90) days after data of final execution.

STO

1 1 95____ OFFI 1

___ LINCOLN

№ <u>096146</u>

March 22, 1991

ONY EVADA

. 1 P

'nЕС.

R.GO-DED AT III

Maxus Exploration Company

237

YURIKO SETZER

- EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT Assignment, if approved, takes effect on the first day of the month following the date of filling of all required papers. If bond is necessary, It must be furnished prior to approval of the assignment.
- EFFECT OF ASSIGNMENT Approval of assignment of a definitely described portion of the leased lends creates separate lesses of the retained and the assigned portions. It does not change the terms and conditions of the lesse or the lesse anniversary date for purposes of payment of annual rental.
- 5. A copy of the lease out of which this assignment is made should be obtained from the assignor.

NOTICE

The Privacy Act of 1974 and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with information required by this sesignment and request for approval.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 183 et. seq.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE - The information is to be used to process the assignment and request for approval.

ROUTINE USES:

- (1) The adjudication of the assignee's rights to the land or resources.

resources.

(2) Documentation for public information in support of notations made on land status records for the management, disposal, and use of public lands and resources.

(3) Transfer to appropriate Federal agrencies when concurrence is required prior to granting a right in public lands or resources.

(4)(5) Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to appropriate Federal, State, local or foreign agencies, when relevant to civil, criminal or regulatory investigations or prosecutions.

COUNTY REC TES DeputEFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING INFORMATION - It all the information is not provided, the sasignment may be rejected.

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1980 (44 U.S.C. 3501 at seq.) requires us to inform you that:

Bureau of Land Management collects this information pursuant to the law (see 43 CFR 3106...3(c)).

Bureau of Land Management uses the information to create a record of lease assignment and to determine the qualifications of assigness.

A Federal lessee is obligated to report this information under provisions of 43 CFR 3106.

f This page bearing the Bureau of Lang HanaHanaeuen. Thue copy of a document on File in the State of File. I CERTIFY T SEAL IS A TI RENO, NEV.

BOOK 95 PAGE 239_{\odot}